ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING
BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED

JULY 2024
PERMIT NO PERMIT TYPE APPLICANT NAME SITE ADDRESS DESCRIPTION JOB VALUE
ACCST2407-001 ACCESSORY STRUCTURE JOHN S TUCKER 234 IRON WORKS RD MOVING 26X26 CARPORT AND $20,000.00
ENCLOSING STRCTRE. POUR 38X52 SLAB
ADD2405-019 ADDITION TO EXISTING GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC 161 SUNSET VIEW RD INSTALLING HELICAL PIERS TO STABILIZE $2,187.52
STRUCTURE APPLICATION A STOOP
ADD2407-001 ADDITION TO EXISTING JEFFREY F CARTER 301 LINDSEY RD 20X40 ADDITION. BEDROOM AND LIVING $90,000.00
STRUCTURE ROOM
ADD2407-002 ADDITION TO EXISTING ASXLLC 445 BEAGLE CLUB RD FRONT PORCH $39,570.00
STRUCTURE APPLICATION
ADD2407-003 ADDITION TO EXISTING DANIEL A SPARKS 203 N 8TH AVE COVERED PATIO $11,718.00
STRUCTURE
ADU2407-003 ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT SPARKS HOMES AND HOME RENOVATIONS INC 774 OREGON HILL RD 1 BEDROOM ADU $145,901.39
BCOM2404-003  BUILDING COMMERCIAL JOHN HUDSON 419 S 2ND AVE ng,‘ll:(r PIN BOWLING ALLEY INTERIOR $21,000.00
BCOM2406-007  BUILDING COMMERCIAL LOWERY CUSTOM CONSTRUCTION INC 300 S 2ND AVE REPLACING HANDICAP RAMP $20,000.00
BCOM2407-002  BUILDING COMMERCIAL NORTH GEORGIA CIVIL INC 162 MOTORCROSS TRL CELL TOWER $220,000.00
BCOM2407-007  BUILDING COMMERCIAL TOWN OF STONEVILLE 309 S HENRY ST 50X70 BUILDING $149,850.00
BCOM2407-009  BUILDING COMMERCIAL ROCKINGHAM COUNTY MAINTENANCE 201 E MAIN ST E?BXSAF%}RPORT FOR STONEVILLE $8,000.00
CARPT2406-001 CARPORT TYLER SHELTON 1662 ANGLIN MILL RD 672 SQFT CARPORT $10,080.00
CARPT2406-002 CARPORT DEBORAH G ALLEN 2350 ELLISBORO RD 20X20 $4,551.46
CARPT2407-001 CARPORT DAVID LANDON 8975 US 158 21X20 CARPORT $3,562.10
CARPT2407-002 CARPORT TIMOTHY BROWN 420 PRIDDY LOOP CARPORT 22X21 $2,491.00
CDKPH2407-002 COVERED DECK OR PORCH BRADLEY COKER 820 GIDEON GROVE CHURCHRD  28X16 AFTER THE FACT $25,000.00
CDKPH2407-003 COVERED DECK OR PORCH DENNIS KEITH PRUITT 107 SHANNON LN g]ggIEEBEIIE%?( PLACED ABOVE EXISTING $4,500.00
DECK2405-002 DECK ALFONSO PACHECO 325 KEYSTONE DR 16X22 $5,280.00
DECK2405-004 DECK APPLICATION BAND OF BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION LLC 538 DOGWOOD ACRES LN ggrl:l:oo\r(ijng fxisﬁng 10x8 deck and adding new $10,743.00
X eck.
DECK2407-002 DECK MARKUS ANDERSON 716 SANDY CROSS RD 10X10 $4,000.00
DECK2407-004 DECK DAVID ALLEN WELCH 180 R & J TRL 32X20. AFTER THE FACT $11,000.00
DEMO2407-002 DEMOLITION SUSAN KALLAM 760 NARROW GAUGE RD 3 BDRM SWMH $0.00
DWMH2407-001 DOUBLEWIDE CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE 1060 VERNON RD 4 BDRM DWMH $0.00
DWMH2407-002 DOUBLEWIDE OAKWOOD HOMES OF EDEN 167 CEDAR LN 3 BDRM DWMH $0.00
DWMH2407-003 DOUBLEWIDE CRISS HARRELL 191 RELUS RD 3 BEDROOM DWMH $0.00
DWMH2407-004 DOUBLEWIDE CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE 5180 US 220 BUS 3 BEDROOM DWMH $0.00
EHREC2407-002 SEPTIC RECONNECT TRACY WILSON 205 BUTTERFLY TRL RECONNECT FOR RV SITE LOT 1 $0.00
EHREC2407-003 SEPTIC RECONNECT TRACY WILSON 209 BUTTERFLY TRL RECONNECT FOR RV SITE LOT 2 $0.00
GAR2406-006 GARAGE JOSE D RIOS 485 OLD MILL DR 18X25 $10,517.34
GAR2407-001 GARAGE AVERY KEITH ZIGLAR 2343 BETHANY RD 30X30 $17,000.00
GAR2407-002 GARAGE MICHEAL PASCHAL 1448 BROOKS RD 30X26 GARAGE $26,727.19

MOD2403-001

MODULAR HOME

MARTY WRIGHT HOME SALES

688 WORSHAM MILL RD

2 BEDROOM MODULAR

$370,155.84
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POOL2407-002
RENO2406-003
RENO2406-004
RENOQ2406-006
RENO2407-001
RENO2407-004
RENO2407-005
RENO2407-008
RENO2407-009

RVTEMP2407-002
SFR2404-022
SFR2406-015
SFR2406-016
SFR2406-018
SFR2406-019
SFR2406-021
SFR2406-022
SFR2407-001
SFR2407-002
SFR2407-003
SFR2407-004
SFR2407-005
SFR2407-007
SFR2407-008
SFR2407-009
SFR2407-010
SFR2407-011
SFR2407-012

SFR2407-014
SFR2407-015
SFR2407-016
SFR2407-017
SFR2407-018

POOL

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RV TEMP STAY

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

BUILD A NEW HOUSE
APPLICATION

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

K BUILT CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMEN CO 131 WINDEMERE DR
LLC

DONALD JOHNSON

WHITE OAKS ALIGNED LLC
GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC
GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC
GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC
JOYCE CONSTRUCTION INC

DANIEL A SPARKS

GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC

JF ELLIOTT BULDERS INC
GRANVILLE HOMES LLC
DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

RHNC BUILDERS LLC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC
MICHAEL SHANE BOLYNN
TANNER BUILT HOMES LLC

KEVIN LANSINK
DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC

SPARKS HOMES AND HOME RENOVATIONS INC

CHRISTOPHER BROOKS JOHNSON

10362 NC 87

532 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD
191 PILOTVIEW LOOP

110 WHIP O WILL WAY

110 RINK RD

104 WALTERS ST

435 BENT FARM RD

409 S AYERSVILLE RD

1155 LICK FORK CREEK RD
435 VAUGHN RD

406 WILD FERN LN
107 SUGARBERRY LN
133 NEAL FARM DR
137 NEAL FARM DR
138 NEAL FARM DR
132 NEAL FARM DR
184 BIRCH TREE WAY
168 BIRCH TREE WAY
176 BIRCH TREE WAY
183 BIRCH TREE WAY
362 PEARMAN RD
123 NEAL FARM DR
129 NEAL FARM DR
124 NEAL FARM DR
119 NEAL FARM DR
108 SUNFLOWER RD
353 E MAIN ST

400 BEAVER CREEK RD
175 BIRCH TREE WAY
167 BIRCH TREE WAY
862 STRAWBERRY RD
120 PEARL DR

16X28 INGROUND POOL
INTERIOR RENOVATION
WHOLE HOME RENOVATION

Installing jacks and crawldrain in the
crawlspace.

INSTALLING JACKS AND SUPPLEMENTAL
BEAM AND HELICAL PIERS

Encapsulating crawlspace.
INTERIOR RENOVATION
KITCHEN RENO

Installing helical piers to stabilize

TEMP RV SITE

2 BRDM BARNDOMINIUM
3 BDRM SFR

3 BDRM SFR

4 BEDROOM SFR

4 BEDROOM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

3 BDRM SFR

5 BEDROOM SFR

4 BEDROOM SFR

3 BEDROOM SFR

3 BEDROOM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

4 BEDROOM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

3 BEDROOM SFR

3 BDRM SFR

2 BDRM SFR

Single Family New Build

3 BDRM SFR
4 BDRM SFR
5 BDRM SFR
3 BDRM SFR
4 BDRM SFR

$97,160.00
$26,000.00
$138,231.65
$7,607.38
$12,667.17
$21,657.95
$98,500.00
$25,000.00
$11,661.89

$0.00
$130,000.00
$356,180.81
$374,868.80
$319,832.17
$263,791.31
$319,832.17
$347,249.68
$399,455.57
$347,249.68
$244,120.39
$347,249.68
$561,005.94
$266,271.31
$347,249.68
$244,120.39
$244,120.39
$105,609.00
$298,846.04

$517,425.57
$288,970.68
$399,455.57
$245,068.28
$387,586.94
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SFR2407-019
SFR2407-020
SFR2407-021
SFR2407-022
SFR2407-025
SFR2407-026
SFR2407-027

SFR2407-029
SFR2407-030

SFR2407-031
SFR2407-032
SFR2407-035
SFR2407-036
SOLAR2406-002

SOLAR2406-003
SOLAR2406-004
SOLAR2407-001
SOLAR2407-002

STBLDG2403-010

STBLDG2405-005
STBLDG2406-004
STBLDG2406-005
STBLDG2406-006
STBLDG2406-007
STBLDG2406-008

STBLDG2407-003
STBLDG2407-004

SWMH2407-002
SWMH2407-003

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

BUILD A NEW HOUSE
APPLICATION

BUILD A NEW HOUSE
APPLICATION

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SOLAR PANELS APPLICATION

SOLAR PANELS
SOLAR PANELS
SOLAR PANELS
SOLAR PANELS APPLICATION

STORAGE BUILDING
APPLICATION

STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING

STORAGE BUILDING
APPLICATION

STORAGE BUILDING

STORAGE BUILDING
APPLICATION

SINGLEWIDE
SINGLEWIDE

DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC

141 PEPPER TREE RD
135 PEPPER TREE RD
116 NEAL FARM DR

SPARKS HOMES AND HOME RENOVATIONS INC 874 STRAWBERRY RD

DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC
MATTHEW WRAY

TOLEDO HOMES LLC
TOLEDO HOMES LLC

DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC
RENU ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC

ALPHA CONTRACTING LLC
COUNTRY CABLE INC
CATE ASSOCIATES INC
NC SOLAR NOW INC

KOBIE J HEATH

WAYNE AMOS JR

RONALD EAST

SANDRA PURDY

ROBERT K PATTERSON JR
HARLEY GIBSON

TUFF SHED INC

BROOKS MICHAEL HODGES
HILLCO LTD

CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE
OTIS CUNNINGHAM

159 BIRCH TREE WAY
151 BIRCH TREE WAY
121 HOGAN DR

103 RIERSON FARMS CT
118 RIERSON FARMS CT

145 BIRCH TREE WAY
112 NEAL FARM DR
106 NEAL FARM DR
1085 CREEDSON CT
121 ASTER CIR

218 ROSE WIND WAY
695 CANDY CREEK RD
700 W MAIN ST

1611 NC 704 HW

3708 TYBURN TC

380 SMOTHERS RD

2298 PRICE RD

111 AMANDA LN

501 WARD RD

1075 TILBURN TER

321 GIDEON GROVE CHURCH RD

2018 ASHLEY LOOP
1721 BALD HILL LOOP

2 WEST RIDGE CIR
151 WARD RD

371 NC 65 | REIDSVILLE, NC

336-342-8130

rcpermits@co.rockingham.nc.us

5 BEDROOM SFR
5 BEDROOM SFR
4 BEDROOM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR
4 BDRM SFR
4 BDRM SFR

FINISHING 3 BEDROOM SFR. SEE
BRES2310-002

New Single family dwelling
New Single family dwelling

5 BDRM SFR

3 BEDROOM SFR
4 BEDROOM SFR
4 BEDROOM SFR

roof mounted solar panels and Tesla
Powerwall

6.72 KW PV ROOFTOP SOLAR PANELS
ROOF TOP SOLAR INSTALLATION
ROOFTOP SOLAR PANELS

Installation of roof mounted solar panels array
via DOI opt2

Wooden Storage Shed 12x16

1500 SQFT

14x28 STORAGE AFTER OF FACT
20X16. AFTER THE FACT

40X40. AFTER THE FACT

12X16 AFTER THE FACT

Building a 10'x12'x9'-6" storage shed

15X25

To store items such as tools, paper goods,
patient records

3 BDRM SWMH
3 BEDROOM SWMH

Total:

$447,194.88
$492,072.96
$319,832.17
$242,799.02
$288,970.68
$288,970.68
$216,000.00

$290,763.36
$290,763.36

$399,455.57
$347,249.68
$263,791.31
$404,105.57

$79,526.00

$41,444.00
$34,702.00
$42,172.00
$41,470.00

$7,222.50

$38,500.00
$20,000.00
$3,040.00
$73,600.00
$13,750.00
$6,233.00

$6,529.41
$34,655.00

$0.00
$0.00
$13,762,694.08



