ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED JULY 2024

PERMIT NO	PERMIT TYPE	APPLICANT NAME	SITE ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION	IOD VALUE
ACCST2407-001	ACCESSORY STRUCTURE	JOHN S TUCKER	234 IRON WORKS RD	MOVING 26X26 CARPORT AND	JOB VALUE \$20,000.00
ADD2405-019	ADDITION TO EXISTING	CDC/INDWCDWC		ENCLOSING STRCTRE. POUR 38X52 SLAB	\$20,000.00
ABB2403-013	STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	161 SUNSET VIEW RD	INSTALLING HELICAL PIERS TO STABILIZE A STOOP	\$2,187.52
ADD2407-001	ADDITION TO EXISTING	JEFFREY F CARTER	301 LINDSEY RD	20X40 ADDITION. BEDROOM AND LIVING	500,000,00
ADD2407-002	STRUCTURE	(a)		ROOM	\$90,000.00
ADD2407-002	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	ASX LLC	445 BEAGLE CLUB RD	FRONT PORCH	\$39,570.00
ADD2407-003	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	DANIEL A SPARKS	203 N 8TH AVE	COVERED PATIO	\$11,718.00
ADU2407-003	ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT	SPARKS HOMES AND HOME RENOVATIONS INC	774 OREGON HILL RD	1 BEDROOM ADU	
BCOM2404-003	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	JOHN HUDSON	419 S 2ND AVE	DUCK PIN BOWLING ALLEY INTERIOR	\$145,901.39
DCOMO400 007	D.W. D.V. C. C. V. C.			UPFIT	\$21,000.00
BCOM2406-007	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	LOWERY CUSTOM CONSTRUCTION INC	300 S 2ND AVE	REPLACING HANDICAP RAMP	\$20,000.00
BCOM2407-002	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	NORTH GEORGIA CIVIL INC	162 MOTORCROSS TRL	CELL TOWER	\$220,000.00
BCOM2407-007	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	TOWN OF STONEVILLE	309 S HENRY ST	50X70 BUILDING	\$149,850.00
BCOM2407-009	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	ROCKINGHAM COUNTY MAINTENANCE	201 E MAIN ST	18X31 CARPORT FOR STONEVILLE LIBRARY	\$8,000.00
CARPT2406-001	CARPORT	TYLER SHELTON	1662 ANGLIN MILL RD	672 SQFT CARPORT	\$10,080.00
CARPT2406-002	CARPORT	DEBORAH G ALLEN	2350 ELLISBORO RD	20X20	\$4,551.46
CARPT2407-001	CARPORT	DAVID LANDON	8975 US 158	21X20 CARPORT	\$3,562.10
CARPT2407-002	CARPORT	TIMOTHY BROWN	420 PRIDDY LOOP	CARPORT 22X21	\$2,491.00
CDKPH2407-002	COVERED DECK OR PORCH	BRADLEY COKER	820 GIDEON GROVE CHURCH RD	28X16 AFTER THE FACT	\$25,000.00
CDKPH2407-003	COVERED DECK OR PORCH	DENNIS KEITH PRUITT	107 SHANNON LN	ROOF BEING PLACED ABOVE EXISTING STONE DECK	\$4,500.00
DECK2405-002	DECK	ALFONSO PACHECO	325 KEYSTONE DR	16X22	\$5,280.00
DECK2405-004	DECK APPLICATION	BAND OF BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION LLC	538 DOGWOOD ACRES LN	Removing existing 10x8 deck and adding new 23x10 deck.	\$10,743.00
DECK2407-002	DECK	MARKUS ANDERSON	716 SANDY CROSS RD	10X10	\$4,000.00
DECK2407-004	DECK	DAVID ALLEN WELCH	180 R & J TRL	32X20. AFTER THE FACT	\$11,000.00
DEMO2407-002	DEMOLITION	SUSAN KALLAM	760 NARROW GAUGE RD	3 BDRM SWMH	\$0.00
DWMH2407-001	DOUBLEWIDE	CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE	1060 VERNON RD	4 BDRM DWMH	
DWMH2407-002	DOUBLEWIDE	OAKWOOD HOMES OF EDEN	167 CEDAR LN	3 BDRM DWMH	\$0.00
DWMH2407-003	DOUBLEWIDE	CRISS HARRELL	191 RELUS RD	3 BE DROOM DWMH	\$0.00
DWMH2407-004	DOUBLEWIDE	CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE	5180 US 220 BUS	3 BE DROOM DWMH	\$0.00
EHREC2407-002	SEPTIC RECONNECT	TRACY WILSON	205 BUTTERFLY TRL	RECONNECT FOR RV SITE LOT 1	\$0.00
EHREC2407-003	SEPTIC RECONNECT	TRACY WILSON	209 BUTTERFLY TRL	RECONNECT FOR RV SITE LOT 2	\$0.00
GAR2406-006	GARAGE	JOSE D RIOS	485 OLD MILL DR	18X25	\$0.00
GAR2407-001	GARAGE	AVERY KEITH ZIGLAR	2343 BETHANY RD	30X30	\$10,517.34
GAR2407-002	GARAGE	MICHEAL PASCHAL	1448 BROOKS RD		\$17,000.00
MOD2403-001	MODULAR HOME	MARTY WRIGHT HOME SALES	688 WORSHAM MILL RD	30X26 GARAGE	\$26,727.19
		and the second of the second o	JOS TONOTIAN WILL RD	2 BEDROOM MODULAR	\$370,155.84

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED JULY 2024

POOL2407-002	POOL	K BUILT CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMEN COLLC	131 WINDEMERE DR	16X28 INGROUND POOL	\$97,160.00
RENO2406-003	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	DONALD JOHNSON	10362 NC 87	INTERIOR RENOVATION	\$26,000.00
RENO2406-004	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	WHITE OAKS ALIGNED LLC	532 CEDAR MOUNTAIN RD	WHOLE HOME RENOVATION	\$138,231.65
RENO2406-006	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	191 PILOTVIEW LOOP	Installing jacks and crawldrain in the crawlspace.	\$7,607.38
RENO2407-001	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	110 WHIP O WILL WAY	INSTALLING JACKS AND SUPPLEMENTAL BEAM AND HELICAL PIERS	\$12,667.17
RENO2407-004	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	110 RINK RD	Encapsulating crawlspace.	\$21,657.95
RENO2407-005	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	JOYCE CONSTRUCTION INC	104 WALTERS ST	INTERIOR RENOVATION	\$98,500.00
RENO2407-008	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	DANIEL A SPARKS	435 BENT FARM RD	KITCHEN RENO	\$25,000.00
RENO2407-009	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	409 S AYERSVILLE RD	Installing helical piers to stabilize	\$11,661.89
RVTEMP2407-002	RV TEMP STAY		1155 LICK FORK CREEK RD	TEMP RV SITE	60.00
SFR2404-022	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	JF ELLIOTT BULDERS INC	435 VAUGHN RD	2 BRDM BARNDOMINIUM	\$0.00 \$130,000.00
SFR2406-015	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	GRANVILLE HOMES LLC	406 WILD FERN LN	3 BDRM SFR	\$356,180.81
SFR2406-016	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	107 SUGARBERRY LN	3 BDRM SFR	\$374,868.80
SFR2406-018	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	133 NEAL FARM DR	4 BEDROOM SFR	
SFR2406-019	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	137 NEAL FARM DR	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$319,832.17
SFR2406-021	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	138 NEAL FARM DR	4 BDRM SFR	\$263,791.31
SFR2406-022	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	132 NEAL FARM DR	3 BDRM SFR	\$319,832.17
SFR2407-001	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	184 BIRCH TREE WAY	5 BEDROOM SFR	\$347,249.68
SFR2407-002	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	168 BIRCH TREE WAY	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$399,455.57
SFR2407-003	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	176 BIRCH TREE WAY	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$347,249.68
SFR2407-004	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	183 BIRCH TREE WAY	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$244,120.39
SFR2407-005	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	RHNC BUILDERS LLC	362 PEARMAN RD	4 BDRM SFR	\$347,249.68 \$561,005.94
SFR2407-007	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	123 NEAL FARM DR	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$266,271.31
SFR2407-008	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	129 NEAL FARM DR	4 BDRM SFR	
SFR2407-009	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	124 NEAL FARM DR	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$347,249.68
SFR2407-010	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	119 NEAL FARM DR	3 BDRM SFR	\$244,120.39
SFR2407-011	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	MICHAEL SHANE BOLYNN	108 SUNFLOWER RD	2 BDRM SFR	\$244,120.39
SFR2407-012	BUILD A NEW HOUSE APPLICATION	TANNER BUILT HOMES LLC	353 E MAIN ST	Single Family New Build	\$105,609.00 \$298,846.04
SFR2407-014	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	KEVIN LANSINK	400 BEAVER CREEK RD	3 BDRM SFR	0547 105 57
SFR2407-015	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	175 BIRCH TREE WAY	4 BDRM SFR	\$517,425.57
SFR2407-016	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	167 BIRCH TREE WAY	5 BDRM SFR	\$288,970.68
SFR2407-017	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	SPARKS HOMES AND HOME RENOVATIONS INC	862 STRAWBERRY RD	3 BDRM SFR	\$399,455.57
SFR2407-018	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	CHRISTOPHER BROOKS JOHNSON	120 PEARL DR		\$245,068.28
		Note that the state of the stat	LOT LANE DIX	4 BDRM SFR	\$387,586.94

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED JULY 2024

SFR2407-019	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	141 PEPPER TREE RD	5 BEDROOM SFR	\$447,194,88
SFR2407-020	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	135 PEPPER TREE RD	5 BEDROOM SFR	\$492,072.96
SFR2407-021	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	116 NEAL FARM DR	4 BEDROOM SFR	
SFR2407-022	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	SPARKS HOMES AND HOME RENOVATIONS INC	874 STRAWBERRY RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$319,832.17 \$242.799.02
SFR2407-025	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	159 BIRCH TREE WAY	4 BDRM SFR	
SFR2407-026	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	151 BIRCH TREE WAY	4 BDRM SFR	\$288,970.68
SFR2407-027	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	MATTHEW WRAY	121 HOGAN DR	FINISHING 3 BEDROOM SFR. SEE BRES2310-002	\$288,970.68 \$216,000.00
SFR2407-029	BUILD A NEW HOUSE APPLICATION	TOLEDO HOMES LLC	103 RIERSON FARMS CT	New Single family dwelling	\$290,763.36
SFR2407-030	BUILD A NEW HOUSE APPLICATION	TOLEDO HOMES LLC	119 RIERSON FARMS CT	New Single family dwelling	\$290,763.36
SFR2407-031	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	145 BIRCH TREE WAY	5 BDRM SFR	\$399.455.57
SFR2407-032	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	112 NEAL FARM DR	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$347.249.68
SFR2407-035	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	106 NEAL FARM DR	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$263,791,31
SFR2407-036	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	1085 CREEDSON CT	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$404.105.57
SOLAR2406-002	SOLAR PANELS APPLICATION	RENU ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC	121 ASTER CIR	roof mounted solar panels and Tesla Powerwall	\$79,526.00
SOLAR2406-003	SOLAR PANELS	ALPHA CONTRACTING LLC	218 ROSE WIND WAY	6.72 KW PV ROOFTOP SOLAR PANELS	\$41,444.00
SOLAR2406-004	SOLAR PANELS	COUNTRY CABLE INC	695 CANDY CREEK RD	ROOF TOP SOLAR INSTALLATION	\$34,702.00
SOLAR2407-001	SOLAR PANELS	CATE ASSOCIATES INC	700 W MAIN ST	ROOFTOP SOLAR PANELS	\$42,172.00
SOLAR2407-002	SOLAR PANELS APPLICATION	NC SOLAR NOW INC	1611 NC 704 HW	Installation of roof mounted solar panels array via DOI opt2	\$41,470.00
	STORAGE BUILDING APPLICATION	KOBIE J HEATH	3708 TYBURN TC	Wooden Storage Shed 12x16	\$7,222.50
	STORAGE BUILDING	WAYNE AMOS JR	380 SMOTHERS RD	1500 SQFT	\$38,500.00
	STORAGE BUILDING	RONALD EAST	2298 PRICE RD	14x28 STORAGE AFTER OF FACT	\$20,000.00
	STORAGE BUILDING	SANDRA PURDY	111 AMANDA LN	20X16. AFTER THE FACT	\$3,040.00
STBLDG2406-006	STORAGE BUILDING	ROBERT K PATTERSON JR	501 WARD RD	40X40. AFTER THE FACT	\$73,600.00
	STORAGE BUILDING	HARLEY GIBSON	1075 TILBURN TER	12X16 AFTER THE FACT	\$13,750.00
STBLDG2406-008	STORAGE BUILDING APPLICATION	TUFF SHED INC	321 GIDEON GROVE CHURCH RD	Building a 10'x12'x9'-6" storage shed	\$6,233.00
STBLDG2407-003	STORAGE BUILDING	BROOKS MICHAEL HODGES	2018 ASHLEY LOOP	15X25	\$6,529.41
STBLDG2407-004	STORAGE BUILDING APPLICATION	HILLCO LTD	1721 BALD HILL LOOP	To store items such as tools, paper goods, patient records	\$34,655.00
SWMH2407-002	SINGLEWIDE	CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE	2 WEST RIDGE CIR	3 BDRM SWMH	\$0.00
SWMH2407-003	SINGLEWIDE	OTIS CUNNINGHAM	151 WARD RD	A TOP TO LITTLE AT LITTLE AND THE TOP TO THE ATTEMPT IS	A SECTION .
SWMH2407-003	SINGLEWIDE	OTIS CUNNINGHAM	* 1968 : 1973 1965	3 BEDROOM SWMH Total:	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$13,762,694.08

371 NC 65 | REIDSVILLE, NC 336-342-8130 rcpermits@co.rockingham.nc.us